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* Insperity ASU Invitational: Insperity Augusta State Invitational *
 

Conditions this afternoon are ideal for the second round, with
sunny skies and temps reaching over 70 degrees with a gentle
breeze.
 

Team Leader Board

Course:Forest Hills Golf Club: Jaguar Tees     Par 72 - 7143 Yards

current 
position team

scoring rounds total 
scoreto par thru today 1 2

1  Augusta State E F   +5 283 293 576

2 6 Texas +2 F   -6 296 282 578

3 17 Georgia +4 F   -3 295 285 580

T4 29 Clemson +7 F   +3 292 291 583

T4 35 South Carolina +7 F   +9 286 297 583

6 37 Virginia Tech +8 F   +1 295 289 584

T7 25 Houston +12 F   -1 301 287 588

T7 27 Tennessee +12 F   +9 291 297 588

9 50 Coastal Carolina +16 F   +7 297 295 592

10  Purdue +17 F   +7 298 295 593

11 39 UCF +22 F   +6 304 294 598

12 40 Baylor +24 F   +17 295 305 600

13 24 Illinois +25 F   +9 304 297 601

14 3
DII S. Carolina-Aiken +27 F   +8 307 296 603

15 16 SMU +28 F   +19 297 307 604
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* Insperity ASU Invitational: Insperity Augusta State Invitational *
 

Conditions this afternoon are ideal for the second round, with sunny skies and temps
reaching over 70 degrees with a gentle breeze.

Last Update: Apr 6, 2013 8:01:43 PM
   

Player Leader Board

Course:Forest Hills Golf Club: Jaguar Tees     Par 72 - 7143 Yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 
scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2

T1 T2  Derek Chang (12) Augusta State -4 F E 68 72 140

T1 T5 21 Greg Eason (1B) UCF -4 F -2 70 70 140

T1 1  Matthew NeSmith (11B) South Carolina -4 F +1 67 73 140

T1 T2  Robin Petersson (11B) Augusta State -4 F E 68 72 140

T5 T8 42 Oliver Goss (8B) Tennessee -3 F E 69 72 141

T5 T23 27 T.J. Mitchell (10B) Georgia -3 F -5 74 67 141

T7 4  Miller Capps (6A) Clemson -2 F +1 69 73 142

T7 T16  Justin Cho (5B) Purdue -2 F -3 73 69 142

T7 T16 93 Mikey Moyers (14B) Virginia Tech -2 F -3 73 69 142

T7 T23 3 Brandon Stone (1B) Texas -2 F -4 74 68 142

T11 T10  Keith Mitchell (11B) Georgia -1 F -1 72 71 143

T11 T37 60 Sebastian Soderberg (13) Coastal Carolina -1 F -4 75 68 143

13 T23  Kramer Hickok (2A) Texas E F -2 74 70 144

T14 T5 75 Stephen Behr (4) Clemson +1 F +3 70 75 145

T14 T16  Thomas Detry (8B) Illinois +1 F +1 72 73 145

T14 T10  Andrew Dorn (14B) Coastal Carolina +1 F +1 72 73 145

T14 T37  Brax McCarthy (3) Texas +1 F -3 76 69 145

T14 T10  Curtis Reed (1A) Houston +1 F +1 72 73 145

T19 T23 88 Nicholas Reach (10A) Georgia +2 F E 74 72 146

T19 T56  Crawford Reeves (5B) Clemson +2 F -2 76 70 146

T19 T10  Austin Smotherman (5A) SMU +2 F +2 72 74 146

T19 T8  Jay Vandeventer (8A) Tennessee +2 F +3 71 75 146

T23 T10  M. Bjerch-Andresen (9B) Baylor +3 F +3 72 75 147

T23 T10  Bryce Chalkley (14A) Virginia Tech +3 F +3 72 75 147

T23 T5  Sean Kelly (11A) South Carolina +3 F +5 70 77 147

T23 T60  Kyle Pilgrim (2B) Houston +3 F -3 78 69 147

T23 T37 61 Scott Vincent (13) Virginia Tech +3 F E 75 72 147

T28 T23  Alex Burge (9A) Illinois +4 F E 76 72 148

T28 T46  Trevor Cone (15) Virginia Tech +4 F +1 75 73 148

T28 T16  Cody Shafer (11A) Augusta State +4 F +3 73 75 148

T28 T23  Alex Wennstam (10B) Augusta State +4 F +2 74 74 148

T32 T46 9
** Matt Atkins (13) S. Carolina-Aiken +5 F +1 76 73 149

T32 T16 40 Bryson Dechambeau (4) SMU +5 F +4 73 76 149

T32 T23  Kyle Godsman (15) S. Carolina-Aiken +5 F +3 74 75 149

T32 T23 19 Cody Gribble (1A) Texas +5 F +3 74 75 149

T32 T46 84 Rick Lamb (7) Tennessee +5 F +1 76 73 149
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T32 T46 84 Rick Lamb (7) Tennessee +5 F +1 76 73 149

T32 T37  Caleb Sturgeon (10A) South Carolina +5 F +2 75 74 149

T38 T23  Maverick Antcliff (10A) Augusta State +6 F +4 74 76 150

T38 T23  Bryn Flanagan (3) Houston +6 F +5 73 77 150

T38 T23  Dykes Harbin (10B) South Carolina +6 F +4 74 76 150

T38 T60  Vincent Martino (2A) Houston +6 F E 78 72 150

T38 T37  Lee McCoy (11A) Georgia +6 F +3 75 75 150

T38 T16  Enzo Perez (6B) Purdue +6 F +5 73 77 150

T38 T16  Filippo Zucchetti (7) Baylor +6 F +5 73 77 150

T45 T23 72 Toni Hakula (2B) Texas +7 F +5 74 77 151

T45 T56  Harry Higgs (6A) SMU +7 F +2 77 74 151

T45 T46  Billy Kennerly (6B) Clemson +7 F +1 78 73 151

T45 T60  Wesley McClain (1B) Houston +7 F +1 78 73 151

T45 T37  Adam Schenk (4) Purdue +7 F +5 74 77 151

T50 T46  McCabe Buege (3) UCF +8 F +4 76 76 152

T50 T70  David Cooke (5A) Purdue +8 F E 80 72 152

T50 T65  Jose Joia (2B) UCF +8 F +1 79 73 152

T50 T65  Hayden Letien (16) S. Carolina-Aiken +8 F +1 79 73 152

T50 T46  Ben Wheeler (14A) Coastal Carolina +8 F +4 76 76 152

T55 T46  Ryan O'Rear (9A) Baylor +9 F +5 76 77 153

T55 T56  Cody Proveaux (5A) Clemson +9 F +4 77 76 153

T55 T23  Easton Renwick (16) Coastal Carolina +9 F +7 74 79 153

T58 T37  Michael Cromie (12) Georgia +10 F +7 75 79 154

T58 T65  Mark Dickson (14A) S. Carolina-Aiken +10 F +3 79 75 154

T58 T65  Ricardo Gouveia (1A) UCF +10 F +3 79 75 154

T58 T46  Kyle Jones (8B) Baylor +10 F +4 78 76 154

T58 T46  David Kim (8A) Illinois +10 F +5 77 77 154

T58 T23  Niclas Mansson (8A) Baylor +10 F +8 74 80 154

T58 T65 53 Thomas Pieters (7) Illinois +10 F +3 79 75 154

T58 T56  Brandon Rodgers (9A) Tennessee +10 F +5 77 77 154

T58 T70  Will Starke (12) South Carolina +10 F +2 80 74 154

T58 T46  Peter Valasek (15) Coastal Carolina +10 F +6 76 78 154

68 T37  Thomas Dunne (9B) Tennessee +11 F +8 75 80 155

T69 T70  Maclain Huge (16) Virginia Tech +12 F +4 80 76 156

T69 T70  Kyle Wilshire (2A) UCF +12 F +4 80 76 156

71 T60 29
** J.P. Solis (14B) S. Carolina-Aiken +13 F +7 78 79 157

T72 T37  Mario Clemens (5B) SMU +14 F +11 75 83 158

T72 T60  Jonathan DiIanni (6A) Purdue +14 F +8 78 80 158

74 75  Charlie Danielson (9B) Illinois +18 F +6 84 78 162

75 74  Ryan Burgess (6B) SMU +22 F +11 83 83 166
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* Insperity ASU Invitational: Insperity Augusta State Invitational *
 

Conditions this afternoon are ideal for the second round, with sunny skies and temps reaching
over 70 degrees with a gentle breeze. 
 

Teams with Players
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Augusta State 283 293 576

T1 Robin Petersson (3) 68 72 140

T1 Derek Chang (5) 68 72 140

T28 Alex Wennstam (1) 74 74 148

T28 Cody Shafer (4) 73 75 148

T38 Maverick Antcliff (2) 74 76 150

2 Texas 296 282 578

T7 Brandon Stone (1) 74 68 142

13 Kramer Hickok (4) 74 70 144

T14 Brax McCarthy (5) 76 69 145

T32 Cody Gribble (2) 74 75 149

T45 Toni Hakula (3) 74 77 151

3 Georgia 295 285 580

T5 T.J. Mitchell (1) 74 67 141

T11 Keith Mitchell (3) 72 71 143

T19 Nicholas Reach (2) 74 72 146

T38 Lee McCoy (4) 75 75 150

T58 Michael Cromie (5) 75 79 154

T4 Clemson 292 291 583

T7 Miller Capps (5) 69 73 142

T14 Stephen Behr (1) 70 75 145

T19 Crawford Reeves (2) 76 70 146

T45 Billy Kennerly (4) 78 73 151

T55 Cody Proveaux (3) 77 76 153

T4 South Carolina 286 297 583

T1 Matthew NeSmith (3) 67 73 140

T23 Sean Kelly (4) 70 77 147

T32 Caleb Sturgeon (2) 75 74 149

T38 Dykes Harbin (1) 74 76 150

T58 Will Starke (5) 80 74 154

6 Virginia Tech 295 289 584

T7 Mikey Moyers (2) 73 69 142

T23 Scott Vincent (1) 75 72 147

T23 Bryce Chalkley (3) 72 75 147

T28 Trevor Cone (4) 75 73 148

T69 Maclain Huge (5) 80 76 156

T7 Houston 301 287 588

T14 Curtis Reed (2) 72 73 145

T23 Kyle Pilgrim (3) 78 69 147

T38 Vincent Martino (4) 78 72 150

T38 Bryn Flanagan (5) 73 77 150
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T45 Wesley McClain (1) 78 73 151

T7 Tennessee 291 297 588

T5 Oliver Goss (2) 69 72 141

T19 Jay Vandeventer (3) 71 75 146

T32 Rick Lamb (1) 76 73 149

T58 Brandon Rodgers (5) 77 77 154

68 Thomas Dunne (4) 75 80 155

9 Coastal Carolina 297 295 592

T11 Sebastian Soderberg (1) 75 68 143

T14 Andrew Dorn (2) 72 73 145

T50 Ben Wheeler (3) 76 76 152

T55 Easton Renwick (5) 74 79 153

T58 Peter Valasek (4) 76 78 154

10 Purdue 298 295 593

T7 Justin Cho (2) 73 69 142

T38 Enzo Perez (4) 73 77 150

T45 Adam Schenk (1) 74 77 151

T50 David Cooke (3) 80 72 152

T72 Jonathan DiIanni (5) 78 80 158

11 UCF 304 294 598

T1 Greg Eason (1) 70 70 140

T50 Jose Joia (3) 79 73 152

T50 McCabe Buege (5) 76 76 152

T58 Ricardo Gouveia (2) 79 75 154

T69 Kyle Wilshire (4) 80 76 156

12 Baylor 295 305 600

T23 M. Bjerch-Andresen (4) 72 75 147

T38 Filippo Zucchetti (1) 73 77 150

T55 Ryan O'Rear (5) 76 77 153

T58 Kyle Jones (2) 78 76 154

T58 Niclas Mansson (3) 74 80 154

13 Illinois 304 297 601

T14 Thomas Detry (2) 72 73 145

T28 Alex Burge (5) 76 72 148

T58 Thomas Pieters (1) 79 75 154

T58 David Kim (3) 77 77 154

74 Charlie Danielson (4) 84 78 162

14 S. Carolina-Aiken 307 296 603

T32 Matt Atkins (1) 76 73 149

T32 Kyle Godsman (4) 74 75 149

T50 Hayden Letien (5) 79 73 152

T58 Mark Dickson (3) 79 75 154

71 J.P. Solis (2) 78 79 157

15 SMU 297 307 604

T19 Austin Smotherman (3) 72 74 146

T32 Bryson Dechambeau (1) 73 76 149

T45 Harry Higgs (5) 77 74 151

T72 Mario Clemens (2) 75 83 158

75 Ryan Burgess (4) 83 83 166
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